
11Tffl 

.....,,,,.n,m 

~~ 
~clc!cl 
RAILTEL 

A Navralna £111erprive 

No. RCIL-CO0ITP(PROC)/1/2025 (Comp. No. 48277) Dated: 18.07.2025 

Corrigendum-II 

Sub: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Data Center Infrastructure at DC & DR 
of Rail Tel. • 

Ref: i) Tender No. RAILTEL/TENDER/OT/CO/ITP/2025-26/DC-DR Infra/014 dt. 
19.06.2025 

ii) Corrigendum-I with Response to Pre-Bid Queries of bidders dated 05.07.2025 

1. In reference to the above-mentioned tender notice, based on the pre-bid meeting, Corrigendum­
I along with the response to pre-bid queries from bidders was issued on 05.07.2025. 

Now, based on various queries and requests received from bidders, the following amendments 
are hereby issued in the tender: 

SN 

1 

i) 

ii) 

iii) 

iv) 

v) 

Tender Clause Original/Existing ClaQ.se Amended Clause 
I 

Clause 5.1 of 
Chapter-3A of 
tender Document .. . 
(SOR-A (1) Rack 
Servers) 
Point no. 3 of SN 1 SAP Certification: Server SAP Certification: Server should be 
(General should be SAP HANA SAP HANA/SAP certified 
Requirement) certified 
SN 2 (Chipset) Intel C7 40 series or higher Intel C7 40 series or higher / Or 

Equivalent AMD chipset 
SN 4 (CPU) Configured CPU Should be Configured CPU Should be 

populated with 2 Nos. of Intel populated with 2 Nos. of Intel Xeon 
Xeon GOLD CPU GOLD or higher series/ AMD 
architecture or latest, each EPYC CPU architecture or latest, 
CPU should be each CPU should be 64 core and 
64 core and 2.4GHz or better. 2.4GHz or better. 

SN 5 (Memory slots) 32 DDRS DIMM slots, 24 or higher DDR5 DIMM slots, 
RDIMMS & LRDIMMS RDIMM OR LRDIMM supporting 
supporting speeds at least speeds at least 4800 MT/s or higher. 
5600 MT/s or higher. 

SN 6 (Memory Configured with 32 nos. Configured with 32 nos. 64GB 
Configured) 64GB RDIMM 5600MT/s or RDIMM 4800MT/s OR 16 

Nos.128GB RDIMM 4800MT/s 

~clecl q;'fq1~~1"1 &fq; ~~lU fc;t~e,'5, 1'ffil '<l-<Q>i'< (~ it?ilcl~) q;1 ~ 
CIN: L64202DL2000GOl107905 

Registered & Corporate Office: Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block, Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023 
T: +91 11 22900600, F +91 11 22900699 I Website: www.railtelindia.com 



SN Tender Clause 

vi) SN 8 (RAID 
Controller) 

vii) SN 9 (Disks 
configured) 

Original/Existing Clause 

16 Nos. 128GB RDIMM 
5600MT/s 
12Gbps PCie 3.0 with RAID 
1, 5, 6, 10, 50 with at least 8 
GB cache. 

1) At least 2 nos. of 960 GB 
flash drive/Read intensive 
SSD-SAT A m mirrored 
configuration for OS. 
2) 2 nos. of 3.84 TB SSD for 
Caching 
3) 64 TB Usable SSD Storage 

Amended Clause 

12Gbps PCie 3.0 with RAID 1, 5, 
6, 10, 50 with at least 4 GB cache 
with pass through mode 

1) At least 2 nos. of.960 GB flash 
drive/Read intensive SSD SATA in 
mirrored configuration for OS. 
2) 2 nos. of 3 .84 TB SSD (NVMe) 
for caching i.e. Total _7 .68 TB. 
3) 64 TB Usable SSD (NVMe) 
Storage with RAIDI or 128 TB 
Raw capacity. 

Note: Capacity mentioned at Point 
no. 2 and 3 can also be combin~d 
together if caching is not required 
for proposed solution, in that case 
Total Raw capacity in each serv~r 
should be atleast 135.68 TB. 

2. The last date of submission of bid is extended from 21.07.2025 to 31.07.2025 up to 15:00 Hrs. 
All the submitted bids will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 31.07.2025. 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

----------

~~ 
.c r;(b 1~7/ L { 

(Arun Singh Rawat) 
GM/Project 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



		2025-07-18T15:58:46+0530


		2025-07-18T15:58:46+0530




